## **Annex 2 - Fees and Charges**

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
			ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES					
85.00 + costs incurred		0	Issue of unsound food certificate	1-Apr-11	85.00 + costs incurred			0
Hourly rate of officer			Voluntary surrender of unsound food/insurance claims		Hourly rate of officer			
60.00		300	Issue of information to commercial organisations relating to previous land use, and other environmental information copies	1-Apr-09	60.00		0.00%	300
350.00			High Hedges Charge (For complaint requiring council investigation)	Statutory	350.00			
Hourly rate of officer			Provision of factual statements from Officers		Hourly rate of officer			
Hourly rate of officer + costs incurred			Works in Default		Hourly rate of officer + costs incurred			
			IMPORTED FOOD INSPECTION CHARGES (BORDER INSPECTION POST)					
			Office Hours: 08.30 to 17.00 Monday to Thursday and 08.30 to 16.30 Friday Outside of Office Hours: any time outside of the above office hours, and at any time on weekends or Bank Holidays These charges will apply whether a consignment is cleared or rejected. These charges do not include any fees which the Cargo Handling Agent or BIP operator may impose.					
Statutory		-	Organic Produce Inspection Charges (POAO and PNOAO)  (a) Office Hours - per certificate  (b) Outside of Office Hours - per certificate  Note: if consignment requires more than one Certificate of Veterinary Checks (CVC) to be issued, the charge is levied per CVC rather than per consignment	statuatory statuatory	Statutory			
		5,750	Organic Product Release Notice					-
85.00		0	Export certificate (Foods)	1-Apr-11	85.00		0.00%	0
			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990 - AIR POLLUTION fees are set nationally by Government- details available on request					
Statutory		9,000	(a) Initial application fee (Standard)	Statutory	Statutory			9,000
Statutory			(b) Substantial Changes Fee (Standard)	Statutory	Statutory			
Statutory			(c) Substantial Changes Fee (Section 10 & 11)	Statutory	Statutory			
Statutory			(d) Annual Subsistence Charge (Standard)	Statutory	Statutory			
officer time + travel		0	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT - ALARM NOISE NUISANCE callouts, alarms etc - to be reclaimed from offender		officer time + travel			0
Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory			PRIVATE WATER SUPPLIES  a) Risk Assessments b) Sampling (each visit) c) Investigation d) Granting an authorisation e) Analysis under regulation 10	Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory	Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory			

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
Statutory Statutory			f) Analysis during check monitoring g) Analysis during audit monitoring	Statutory Statutory				
			RODENT CONTROL/DISINFESTATION					
41.00	*	5,000	1. Rats	1-Apr-10		*	-100.00%	-
41.00	*		2. Mice	1-Apr-10		*	-100.00%	
63.00	*	5,040	3. Fleas	1-Apr-10	service ceased	*		service ceased
63.00	*	4,000	4. Wasps	1-Apr-10		*	-100.00%	-
63.00	*		5. Bed Bugs	1-Apr-10		*	-100.00%	
40.00			Additional charge outside of normal office hours	1-Apr-12				
			Persons in receipt of means tested State Benefit, Housing or Council Tax Benefit - 50% discount on Fees 1,2,4 & 5 Houses with more than 3 bedrooms requiring treatments 3 or 5 will be charged on a quote basis/ or an extra £10 per room					
68.00	*	1,000	6. Other Insects	1-Apr-09		*	-100.00%	-
			DISINFESTATION					
84.00 + materials		-	Commercial Premises - per hour or part thereof  All pests.	1-Apr-12			-100.00%	-
No Charge		0	FOOD PREMISES (Registration) REGULATIONS 1991 Copy of register per A4 sheet	1-Apr-12	No Charge			C
60.00 175.00		5000	FOOD HYGIENE COURSES  Basic Food Hygiene certificate Intermediate Food Hygiene certificate	1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10	60.00 175.00		0.00% 0.00%	5000
45.00		0	SAFER FOOD BETTER BUSINESS Onsite coaching - 2 hours	1-Apr-11	45.00	*		C
Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory		120	SMOKE FREE  a) Smoking in a smoke free place - reduced if paid within 15 days b) Failing to display no-smoking signs - reduced if paid within 15 days c) Failing to prevent smoking in a smokefree space - Court awarded fine	Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory	Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory		Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory	120
80.00		4200	LITTERING Of public places	1-Apr-07	80.00		0.00%	4200
60.00			Early Payment (Within 7 days)	1-Apr-07	60.00		0.00%	
			GRAFFITI					
75.00		0	Of public places	1-Apr-11	75.00		0.00%	(
50.00		0	Early Payment (Within 10 days)	1-Apr-11	50.00		0.00%	C
officer time + travel		0	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT - ALARM NOISE NUISANCE callouts, alarms etc - to be reclaimed from offender		officer time + travel			(
25.00 (Statutory Max) At Cost		2,000	STRAY DOGS Recovery from Kennels Kennelling Fees	statuatory	25.00 (Statutory Max) At Cost		0.00%	2,000

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
~					-			~
80.00		100	DOG FOULING Fouling the highways and public places	statuatory	80.00		0.00%	100
		100		Statuatory			0.0070	100
60			Early Payment (Within 10 days)		60.00			
11.00 138.00 138.00		10,000 269,810	LAND CHARGES  Personal Searches Administration Fee  Land Charges Search including Official Certificate of Search (one parcel of land)  electronically received request for search	1-Apr-11 1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	11.00 138.00 138.00		0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	10,000 269,810
20.00			additional parcels of land (per parcel)	1-Apr-12	20.00		0.00%	
			An e-Government initiative to speed up the process of house conveyancing is being implemented across the UK. The National Land Information System (NLIS) will allow Land Charge searches to be made online through a central hub and channel. This requires the Council to adopt differential pricing. If agreed, the charge to the end user will be as above, and the provider takes 18% commission charge.					
			LICENSING					
127.00		1,270	(a) Animal Boarding Establishment Licence fee (plus a veterinary inspector's fee if necessary)	1-Apr-12	131.00		3.15%	1,310
194.00		2,140	(b) Pet Animals Act (Pet Shop) Licence Licence fee (plus a veterinary inspector's fee if necessary)	1-Apr-12	200.00		3.09%	2,200
204.00		200	(c) Dog Breeder's Licence Licence fee (plus a veterinary inspector's fee if necessary)	1-Apr-12	210.00		2.94%	210
204.00		820	(d) Riding Establishment Act Licence Licence fee (plus a veterinary inspector's fee if necessary)	1-Apr-12	210.00		2.94%	840
203.00		200	(e) Dangerous Wild Animals Act Licence fee (plus a veterinary inspector's fee if necessary)	1-Apr-12	209.00		2.96%	210
408.00			(f) Zoo Licence Act Licence fee (plus a veterinary inspector's fee if necessary)	1 Apr 10	420.00		2.94%	
33.00		-	Licence fee (plus a vetermary inspector's fee if necessary)  Licence fee where exemption applies	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	34.00		3.03%	-
264.00		4,220	(g) Registration for Acupuncture/Tattooing/Electrolysis/Ear Piercing	1-Apr-12	272.00		3.03%	4,350
			(h) Sex Establishment Licence					
918.00 918.00		1,840	Grant of licence Annual renewal	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	946.00 946.00		3.05% 3.05%	1,900
			(i) Private Hire Vehicle Operator's Licence - Annual					
519.00 262.00		2,080 9,960	Initial grant/late renewal Prompt renewal	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	535.00 270.00		3.08% 3.05%	2,140 10,260
			(j) Hackney Carriage Driver's Licence - Annual	, ,				, -
152.00		11,360	Initial grant/late renewal	1-Apr-12	157.00		3.29%	11,700
76.00			Prompt renewal CRB Disclosure	1-Apr-12	78.00		2.63%	
.=			(k) Private Hire Vehicle Driver's Licence - Annual	,			0.555	
152.00 76.00		39,780	Initial grant/late renewal Prompt renewal CRB Disclosure	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	157.00 78.00		3.29% 2.63%	40,970
50.00		-	(I) Private Hire Vehicle Plate (Returnable Deposit)	1-Apr-12	51.00		2.00%	-
			(m) Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence					

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014
298 + MOT		23,820	Initial grant/late renewal (Full Year)	1-Apr-12	306+ MOT			24,530
149 + MOT			Initial grant (October to March)	1-Apr-12	153+ MOT			
220 + MOT			Prompt renewal	1-Apr-12	226+ MOT			
92 + MOT		2,740	Transfer from one vehicle to another	1-Apr-12	95+ MOT			2,820
			Vehicles adapted for disabled use - for first year only from 1 April 2001					
1.00 8.00 16.00		1,040	(n) Plates & Badges Drivers Identification badges Replacement Private Hire Vehicle Plate Replacement Hackney Carriage Vehicle Plate	1-Apr-10 1-Apr-08 1-Apr-10	1.00 8.00 16.00		0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	1,070
246 + MOT		79,000	(o) Private Hire Vehicle Licence Initial grant/late renewal (Full Year)	1-Apr-12	254+ MOT			81,370
123 + MOT			Initial grant (December to May)	1-Apr-12	127+MOT			
179 + MOT			Prompt renewal	1-Apr-12	184+ MOT			
71 + MOT		7,770	Transfer from one vehicle to another	1-Apr-12	73+ MOT			8,000
78.00		-	(p) Advertising on Hackney Carriage Vehicles/Private Hire Vehicles	1-Apr-12	80.00		2.56%	-
		110,000	(s) Miscellaneous Licences  Street Collection House to House Collection Scrap Metal Dealers Street Trading  (t) Premises licence					110,000
		110,000	(The fees detailed below are statutory fees)  Application for grant and variation of Premises Licences and Club premises certificate					110,000
			A   B   C   D   E					
			Notification of change of name or address of premises licence holder or club Application to vary to specify individual as designated premises supervisor Notification of change of address of designated premises supervisor Notification of alteration of club rules Application to transfer premises licence Interim authority notice Application for copy or summary Application for making of a provisional statement  Personal Licence Fees	Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory				
			Application for grant Application for copy Notification of change of name or address	Statutory Statutory Statutory				

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS		DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
		27,000	Temporary Event Notices Fees  Notification of a temporary event Application for copy  Other Fees  Supply of copy of information contained in licensing register (fee determined by licensing authority based on costs)  Notification of an interest in any premises  Applications under the Gambling Act 2005		Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory				27,810
			Classes of premises licence Non-conversion application fee in respect of provisional statement premises Non-conversion application fee in respect of other premises	First annual fee and annual fee  Fee for application to vary licence Fee for application to transfer a licence Fee for application for reinstatement of a licence Fee for application for provisional statement					
			Converted casino premises licence Bingo premises licence 898 2614  Adult gaming centre premises licence 898 1495  Betting premises (track) licence 718 1875	2255     1495     1012     1012     -       750     1312     898     898     2614       750     750     898     898     1495       750     937     718     718     1875					
			Family entertainment centre premises licence 718 1495  Betting premises (other) licence 898 2244	562     750     718     718     1495       449     1120     898     898     2244					
			Prize permit application or renewal. Family entertainment centre gaming machine permit or renewal. Change of name on family entertainment centre/prize permit. Copy of family entertainment centre/prize permit. Change of circumstances, residence etc S.186. Copy of licence.  Club Gaming permit.  Club machine permit.  Licensed Premises gaming machine permit.						

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
			COUNCIL PUBLICATIONS					
corporate p/c charge			(a) Council agendas & Committee minutes - per page	1-Apr-08	corporate p/c charge			
corporate p/c charge corporate p/c charge corporate p/c charge corporate p/c charge			(b) Committee agenda per single committee per single copy (b) Committee agenda per page Planning Committee or Cabinet All other Committees	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	corporate p/c charge corporate p/c charge corporate p/c charge corporate p/c charge			
corporate p/c charge			(c) Photocopy official document, per page (plus administration charge, if applicable) Income included in other departmental charges	1-Apr-07	corporate p/c charge			
25.00 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 20.00 1.50 25.00 FREE		1500	Electoral Index of Streets  Marked copy of Register - Basic Charge plus per 1000 entries charge below  Marked copy of Register per 1000 entries in addition to basic charge  Register price list (paper copy) Basic Charge plus cost per 1,000 entries charge below  Register price list (paper copy) per 1,000 entries in addition to basic charge  Register price list (data copy) Basic Charge plus cost per 1,000 entries charge below  Register price list (data copy) per 1,000 entries in addition to basic charge  Confirmation of Ward for Stamp Duty purposes  Inspection of marked copy of Register - per register	1-Apr-04 1-Apr-08 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-09 1-Apr-06 1-Apr-06	25.00 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 20.00 1.50 25.00 FREE		0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	1500
All Minimum Charges		1500	CORPORATE MARKETING  Charges for Film Location works		All Minimum Charges			1500
150 500 150 150 100.00 50 150 50.00 0			Advertising productions, Commercials, Filming for Internet Advertising - per day Feature Films - per day Low Budget Feature Films - per day Television dramas - per day Educational, Corporate. Light entertainment, music promotions - per day Interviews, sound recordings - per day Photo Shoots - National publications - per day Photo Shoots - low budget publications - per day Student films, local community groups - per day Administration - complex enquiries - per hour	1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11 1-Apr-12 1-Apr-11 1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	500.00 500.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 50.00 150.00 50.00 0.00		0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	
		1,500						1,500
0.50	*	- 6,890	CAR PARKS  LONG TERM  (a) HAROLD ROAD, Cliftonville  Private motor cars  Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-08	0.50	*	0.00%	- 5,000
0.80 1.20 1.90	*		Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	0.80 1.20 1.90	*	0.00% 0.00%	,
0.50 0.70	*	19,160 6,980	(b) ST PETER'S PARK ROAD, Broadstairs; CANNON ROAD, Ramsgate Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	0.50 0.70	*	0.00% 0.00%	18,000 7,500

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
4.00	*		Hart Maria	4.400		*	0.000/	
1.30 1.60			Up to 4 hours Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	1-Apr-08	1.30 1.60		0.00%	
			op to To House (antil Tolloo pill)		1.00			
		21,950	(c) ALPHA ROAD Birchington; TRINITY SQUARE, Margate					24,000
0.70 1.00	*	30,000	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08	0.70 1.00	*	0.00% 0.00%	53,000
1.90	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	1.90	*	0.00%	
2.40			Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	1 7 (5)	2.40		0.0070	
		115,170	(d) ALBION STREET, Broadstairs					118,000
0.60	*		1st November to 31st March Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-08	0.60	*	0.00%	
1.00	*		Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08	1.00	*	0.00%	
1.40	*		Up to 3 hours	1-Apr-08	1.40	*	0.00%	
2.00			Over 3 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10.00pm)		2.00			
			1st April to 31st October			*		
2.50	*		Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-08	2.50	*	0.00%	
4.00 6.00	*		Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	4.00 6.00	*	0.00% 0.00%	
10.00			Over 4 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	1-Αρι-00	10.00		0.00%	
			l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l		10.00			
		178,160	(e) STAFFORDSHIRE STREET, Ramagate					220,000
			Private motor cars			1 .		
1.00	*		Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-08	1.00	*	0.00%	
2.00 3.00	*		Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	2.00 3.00	*	0.00% 0.00%	
4.00			Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	1-Αρι-00	4.00		0.00%	
		34,250	(f) ALBION ROAD, Birchington					10,000
			Private motor cars			*		
1.00	*		Up to $^{1}/_{2}$ hour	1-Apr-08	1.00	*	0.00%	
1.50 2.50	*		Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	1.50 2.50	*	0.00% 0.00%	
3.00	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08	3.00	*	0.00%	
4.00			Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)		4.00		0.0070	
		10,000	(g) MARINA ESPLANADE, Ramsgate					12,500
		5,500 6,000	1st November to 31st March					6,250 6,250
0.80		0,000	Up to 1 hour		0.80			0,230
1.30			Up to 2 hours		1.30			
1.90			Up to 4 hours		1.90			
2.70			Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)		2.70			
1.00			1st April to 31st October Up to 1 hour		1.00			
2.00			Up to 2 hours		2.00			
3.00			Up to 4 hours		3.00			
4.00			Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)		4.00			
		400.450	(I) I FORGUR OTREET MUI TI OTOREY OAR RARK Ramounts					440.000
		126,450	(h) LEOPOLD STREET MULTI STOREY CAR PARK, Ramsgate  Private motor cars					118,000
1.00	*		Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-08	1.00	*	0.00%	
1.60	*		Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08	1.60	*	0.00%	
2.50	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08	2.50	*	0.00%	
3.50			Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)		3.50			
2.50			Hotoligra Charga (hulk purchaga) 24 hour tigket	1 Apr 00	2.50		0.00%	
2.50			Hoteliers Charge (bulk purchase) - 24 hour ticket	1-Apr-08	2.50		0.00%	
		51,010	(i) MILL LANE CAR PARK, Margate					69,000
			Private motor cars					
0.70			Up to 1 hour		0.70			
1.10 1.60			Up to 2 hours		1.10 1.60			
2.50			Up to 4 hours Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)		2.50			
2.00			Spite to flower (with 10.00 pm)		2.00			
		16,500	(j) QUEEN STREET/ELMS AVENUE, Ramsgate; ALBION PLACE, Ramsgate					18,000

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
1.20	*	11,190	Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-08	1.20	*	0.00%	13,500
2.00 2.50	*		Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	2.00 2.50	*	0.00% 0.00%	
4.00			Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	1700	4.00		0.0070	
			SHORT TERM					
		40,280	(a) MARKET STREET, Margate; MEETING STREET, Ramsgate; CROFT'S PLACE, Broadstairs  Private motor cars	1-Apr-08				45,000
1.00	*	55,000	Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-08	1.00	*	0.00%	60,000
1.70	*	38,590	Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08	1.70	*	0.00%	34,000
13.00			Over 2 hours 1st April - 31st October	·	13.00			
6.50			Over 2 hours 1st November - 31st March		6.50			
		36,740	(b) CAVENDISH STREET, Ramsgate					41,000
4.50	*		Private motor cars	1-Apr-08	4.50	*	0.000/	
1.50 2.50	*		Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	1.50 2.50	*	0.00% 0.00%	
16.00			Over 2 hours 1st April - 31st October	1-Api-00	16.00		0.00%	
9.00			Over 2 hours 1st November - 31st March		9.00			
		36,000	(c) CHANDOS SQUARE, Broadstairs					35,000
			1st November to 31st March					
1.10	*		Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08	1.10	*	0.00%	
1.40 1.80			Up to 3 hours Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	1-Apr-08	1.40 1.80		0.00%	
1.00			1st April to 31st October		1.00			
2.50	*		Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-08	2.50	*	0.00%	
4.00	*		Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08	4.00	*	0.00%	
6.00	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08	6.00	*	0.00%	
10.00			Over 4 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)		10.00			
			SEASONAL PAY AND DISPLAY					
		8,000 1,840	(a) MINNIS BAY, Birchington; ST. MILDRED'S BAY, Westgate,					8,500 1,800
			Summer Season 1 April to 31 October					
	*		Private motor cars					
0.80 1.30	*		Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	0.80 1.30	*	0.00% 0.00%	
1.90	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08	1.90	*	0.00%	
2.70			Up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	7,40.00	2.70		0.0070	
		40,000	(b) JOSS BAY, Broadstairs					49,000
			Summer Season 1 April to 30 September					
	*		Summer Season 1 April to 31 October	4.4.00		*	0.000/	
2.00 3.00	*		Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	2.00 3.00	*	0.00% 0.00%	
6.00	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08	6.00	*	0.00%	
8.00			Over 4 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	17,61.00	8.00		0.0070	
		19,000	(c) VERE ROAD, Broadstairs					20,000
			Summer Season 1 April to 31 October				_	
0.80	*		Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-08	0.80	*	0.00%	
1.30 1.90	*		Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	1.30 1.90	*	0.00% 0.00%	
2.70			Over 4 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	1-Ap1-06	2.70		0.0070	
<del> 2</del>			Off Season 1st November- to 31 March					
0.50	*		Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-08	0.50	*	0.00%	
0.70	*		Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08	0.70	*	0.00%	
1.20	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08	1.20	*	0.00%	
1.50			Over 4 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)		1.50			
			COACH PARKING					
		I .	1	I	I	ı	İ	ı

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
			(a) VERE BOAD, Broadstairs:					
			(a) VERE ROAD, Broadstairs; Summer Season 1 April to 31 October					
7.00	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08	7.00	*	0.00%	
12.00			Over 4 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)  Off Season 1st November- to 31 March		12.00			
4.00	*		Per entry (up to 15 hour stay)		4.00	*		
			(b) JOSS BAY, Broadstairs; MINNIS BAY, Birchington Summer Season 1 April to 31 October					
7.00	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08	7.00	*	0.00%	
12.00			Over 4 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)		12.00			
			HGV's					
			VERE ROAD, Broadstairs; MINNIS BAY, Birchington					
			Summer Season 1 April to 31 October					
7.00 12.00	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-08	7.00 12.00	*	0.00%	
12.00			Over 4 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)		12.00			
		77,380	SEASON TICKETS					65,000
			(a) Annual					
500.00	*		All Car Parks	1-Apr-08	500.00	*	0.00%	
380.00	*		All long term car parks only	1-Apr-08	380.00	*	0.00%	
260.00 160.00	*		Multi Storeys only Cannon Road, Trinity Square, St. Peters Park Road, Alpha Road and Harold Road	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	260.00 160.00	*	0.00% 0.00%	
			(b) Half Year					
290.00	*		All Car Parks	1-Apr-08	290.00	*	0.00%	
220.00	*		All long term car parks only	1-Apr-08	220.00	*	0.00%	
160.00 100.00	*		Multi Storeys only Cannon Road, Trinity Square, St. Peters Park Road, Alpha Road and Harold Road	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	160.00 100.00	*	0.00% 0.00%	
100.00					100.00		0.0070	
		1,830	(c) Weekly					900
40.00	*		All Car Parks	1-Apr-08	40.00	*	0.00%	
20.00	*		(d) Replacement Discs	1-Apr-08	20.00	*	0.00%	
		69,300	FIXED PENALTY FINE - OFF STREET					65,000
		00,000	(Fixed by Central Government)					55,555
70.00			(a) Higher level penalty charge	1-Apr-08	70.00		0.00%	
35.00 50.00			(b) Higher level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days (c) Lower level penalty charge	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	35.00 50.00		0.00% 0.00%	
25.00			(d) Lower level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days  With effect from 31st March 2008	1-Apr-08	25.00		0.00%	
			ON STREET PARKING On Charge Everyday					
			(a) Maximum 2 hourly stay - <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> hourly charge					
1.00		52,510	Cecil Square, Margate	1-Apr-08	1.00		0.00%	35,000
1.00		65,490	Albert Terrace,	1-Apr-08	1.00		0.00%	50,000
		2	(b) No maximum stay - per hour				0.225	
2.00 2.00		61,550 24,250	Harbour Parade, Ramsgate Victoria Parade, Broadstairs	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	2.00 2.00		0.00% 0.00%	50,000 23,000
		,					2.0070	20,000
			(d) Maximum 2 hourly stay					
		16,770	Linner Charging Maximum 2 hourly stay Albion Place, Ramsgate					18,300
		6,830	Belvedere Road, Broadstairs					8,250
		43,530	Birchington	1	l			47,700

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
		18,210	Broad Street, Ramsgate					21,000
		8,230	Brunswick Street, Ramsgate					8,800
		3,910	Carlton Ave, Broadstairs					4,150
		26,310 17,450	Cavendish Street, Ramsgate Charlotte Street, Broadstairs					29,700 17,000
		16,700	Hardres Street, Ramsgate					19,000
		76,860	Hawley Square/Churchfields Place					80,000
		76,200	High Street, Broadstairs					93,000
		51,650	High Street, Margate					68,000
		15,110 21,380	King Street, Ramsgate  Marine Drive					17,500 26,250
		18,470	Mill Lane, Margate					22,000
		60,070	Northdown Road					51,120
		-	Pierremont Avenue, Broadstairs					5,000
		20,420	Queen Street, Ramsgate					20,870
		13,370 2,970	Union Crescent, Margate Vere Road, Broadstairs					15,000 3,750
		3,840	York Street, Broadstairs					12,500
		400	Margate West Zone					-
0.20			10 minutes		0.20		0.00%	
0.015			each minute 1.5p thereafter up to 2 hours		0.015		0.00%	
2.40			2 hours		2.40		0.00%	
			(e) Maximum 4 hourly stay					
		3,490	Lawn Road, Broadstairs					3,490
		4,030	Lloyd Road, Broadstairs					4,030
0.60			Up to <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> hour	1-Apr-08	0.60		0.00%	
1.00			Up to1 hour	1-Apr-08	1.00		0.00%	
1.50			Up to 1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> hours	1-Apr-08	1.50		0.00%	
2.00			Up to 2 hours	1-Apr-08	2.00		0.00%	
2.60 3.60			Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours		2.60 3.60		0.00% 0.00%	
3.00			Op to 4 hours		3.00		0.0070	
			RESIDENTS PARKING					
		56,000	(a) RESIDENTS PARKING PERMITS Annual Fee					37,110
60.00 60.00		400	Margate West zone Belmont Road Broadstairs	1-Apr-08	60.00		0.00% 0.00%	-
60.00			Addington Road Margate	1-Apr-08 1-Apr-08	60.00 60.00		0.00%	
60.00			Birchington	1-Apr-08	60.00		0.00%	
60.00			Victoria Parade, Broadstairs	1-Apr-08	60.00		0.00%	
60.00			Madiera	1-Apr-08	60.00		0.00%	
15.00			Replacement Discs	1-Apr-08	15.00		0.00%	
		3,060	(b) RESIDENTS PARKING AREAS					5,500
2.50		2,222	Daily visitors tickets	1-Apr-08	2.50		0.00%	2,000
2.00			Daily visitors tickets purchased in bulk (20 at a time)	1-Apr-08	2.00		0.00%	
350.00			Commercial premises sited in residential areas - per permit	1-Apr-08	350.00		0.00%	
15.00			Motorcycle permits	1-Apr-08	15.00		0.00%	
			FIXED PENALTY FINE - ON STREET					
		80,000						80,000
		187,000						187,000
70.00			(Fixed by Central Government) (a) Higher level penalty charge	1-Apr-08	70.00		0.00%	
35.00			(b) Higher level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days	1-Apr-08	35.00		0.00%	
50.00			(c) Lower level penalty charge	1-Apr-08	50.00		0.00%	
25.00			(d) Lower level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days	1-Apr-08	25.00		0.00%	
			With effect from 31st March 2008					
			DECRIMINALISATION					
		3,000	(a) ANNUAL DISPENSATION					8,000
400.00		5,000	Commercial Users	1-Apr-12	400.00		0.00%	0,000
400.00								

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
FREE		~	Voluntary Community Services		FREE			~
FREE					FREE			
35.00		1,000	(b) WEEKLY WAIVER  Builders	1-Apr-12	35.00		0.00%	1,650
30.00		800	(c) CONES Out of Hours Use/Less than 7 days notice/Lost Cones	1-Apr-12	30.00		0.00%	100
10.00			More than 7 days notice	•	10.00		0.00%	
50.00		800	Suspension of Bay - Administration Fee	1-Apr-12	50.00		0.00%	2,100
			MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES					
100.00		2,880	ROAD CLOSURES (Street Fairs)	1-Apr-12	100.00		0.00%	3,100
15.00 15.00 50.00 230.00 455.00 25.00 100.00		154,750 678,100	CREMATION FEE  Non-viable babies Stillborn child or age less than one month Child - one month but less than 12 years Person 12-18 years Person over 18 years The cremation fee includes:-  (a) The use of chapel for 25 minute service, waiting room, recorded music for opening and closing voluntaries, all attendance after coffin is placed on catafalque by the funeral director. Note: Use of chapel in excess of 25 minutes will be charged extra -see item (n) under Additional Charges below (b) Supply of card container for release (c) Scattering of ashes in crematorium grounds  Medical Referees fee Environmental Surcharge (additional to adult cremation fee and full cemetery burial-per adult cremationand full burial)  ADDITIONAL CHARGES (a) Forwarding ashes within Great Britain (including postage, packing & approved container)	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12 1-Apr-11 1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	15.00 15.00 50.00 230.00 475.00 25.00 100.00		0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.40%	#REF! 733,880
140.00		5,120	(b) Disposal of ashes from other crematoria	1-Apr-12	140.00		0.00%	2,060
Delete		180	(c) Supply of urns	delete	Delete			-
20.00		20,000	(d) Search fee	1-Apr-12	20.00	*	0.00%	12,910
250.00		20,900	(e) Garden of rest  (1) (a) Exclusive right of plot for the interment of ashes in caskets or urns	1-Apr-11	260.00		4.00%	18,540
30.00 120.00		20,800	(b) Assignment of right of burial (2) Interment of ashes in caskets or urns	1-Apr-09 1-Apr-10	30.00 120.00		0.00% 0.00%	
140.00			(3) Interment of ashes in caskets or urns from other crematoria	1-Apr-11	140.00		0.00%	
100.00 25.00		8,280	<ul><li>(4) (a) Right to erect headstone (Lawn burial system)</li><li>(b) Right to erect vase 8" high x 7" square (any size in excess classed as headstone)</li></ul>	1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10	110.00 30.00		10.00% 20.00%	8,650
25.00			(c) Additional inscription on existing memorial	1-Apr-10	30.00	*	20.00%	222
10		780	(5) Supply of number stone	1-Apr-11	10.00		0.00%	620
60.00		9,800	(f) Auger Pot - interment of ashes	1-Apr-11	60.00		0.00%	8,450
44.00 22.00		14,830	(g) Inscription in books of remembrance  (1) Two lines  (2) Each additional line	1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11	46.00 23.00	*	4.55% 4.55%	12,360
			(h) Memorial plaques					

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £		DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
175.00		5,450		(1) Lease wall space for 5 years (2) Existing plaque - renewal per ONE year	1-Apr-12	180.00 40.00		2.86%	5,150
70		140		(i) Miniature books of remembrance	1-Apr-11	70.00	*		220
25			(	(j) Memorial cards (folded)	1-Apr-11	25.00	*		
25		970	(	(k) Memorial cards (unfolded)	1-Apr-11	25.00	*		520
35			(	(I) Floral illustration	1-Apr-11	35.00	*		
50		•	(	(m) All other illustrations (badges, crests etc)	1-Apr-11	50.00	*		
100.00			(	(n) Use of chapel for private memorial service - max 25 minutes (Note: Also applies to use of chapel for extra time (i.e.in excess of 25 minutes covered by Cremation fee)	1-Apr-11	100.00	*	0.00%	2,060
30.00				(o) Hymn book dedication	1-Apr-11	30.00	*	0.00%	
15.00		2,390		(p) Bearers fee	1-Apr-11	15.00		0.00%	3,300
Delete				(q) Memorial Trees (when available)	1-Apr-11	Delete			
450.00		3,040		(r) Memorial Bench Plaque (when available) - Lease of space for 5 years	1-Apr-12	450.00		0.00%	
				MARGATE & RAMSGATE CEMETERIES					
60.00		3,880 1,850		Use of Cemetery Chapel - for private memorial service - max 25 minutes (excluding children and contracted funerals)	1-Apr-11	60.00	*	0.00%	3,710 2,470
500.00		31,050 24,310		(a) Purchase of exclusive right of burial  Adult	1-Apr-12	525.00		5.00%	33,990 18,950
160.00		24,310		Child under 12 years	1-Apr-11	165.00		3.13%	10,000
1000.00		Included above		Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial (Adult only) - non Parishioner	1-Apr-12	1050.00		5.00%	Included above
30.00		900 720		(b) Assignment of right of burial	1-Apr-12	30.00		0.00%	
545.00 750.00 1140.00 1350.00		65,090 40,950	( ( ( (	(c) Interment - adult - pre-purchased grave only - hand or mechanically dug  5 ft grave 7 ft grave 9 ft grave 11ft grave (d) Interment - adult - New single grave or anything less than maximum	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	560.00 760.00 1160.00 1360.00		2.75% 1.33% 1.75% 0.74%	82,400 45,320
150.00		Included above	(	available depth of 11 ft (Margate only)  (e) Interment - child under 12 years  5 ft grave	1-Apr-10	150.00		0.00%	Included above
335.00			( ( ( ;	(f) Interment - adult - general grave [NOTE: only available at Ramsgate Cemetery]  Per interment	1-Apr-12	760.00		126.87%	
120.00			(	(h) Cremated remains - per interment	1-Apr-11	120.00		0.00%	
At cost + 30% + VAT				(i) Exhumation		At cost + 30% + VAT			
360.00				(j) Miscellaneous charges  Additional charge for interment at weekends or public holidays	1-Apr-12	390.00		8.33%	

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £		DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
260.00 60.00 20.00				[NOTE: per 3 hours, minimum charge is for 3 hours]  Additional charge for interment at less than 3 working days' notice  Late funerals - each 15 minutes delay  Search fee	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	260.00 60.00 20.00	*	0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	
100.00 100.00 25.00 25.00		8,850 4,090 1,360 760	( ( (	(k) Memorial Fees  (1) Right to erect headstone Max 3'6" high, 3' wide, 1'6" depth. Min 2' high, 1'6" wide, 2" depth  (2) Right to erect kerb (3) Right to erect vase - 8" high by 7" square (any size in excess classed as headstone)  (4) Additional inscriptions	1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10	110.00 110.00 30.00 30.00		10.00% 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%	11,310 2,400
10 350.00		830 300		(I) Number stones  (n) Memorial Bench Plaque (when available) - Lease of space for 5 years	1-Apr-11 1-Apr-12	10.00 350.00		0.00%	610
350.00		300		(1) Monional Benon Flaque (which available) - Lease of space for 5 years	1-Δμ1-12	550.00		0.00 /0	010
				BULKY WASTE COLLECTIONS					
25.00		26,480		Minimum charge including collection of up to 3 items or up to 10 black sacks of household waste		25.00			17,500
35.00				Up to 5 items or up to 15 black sacks of household waste		35.00			
25.00		2,500		Fridge Freezers		25.00			2,500
27.50				Three piece suite/ large furniture item  All collections made on a number of items basis, no discounts offered for half or full loads.		27.50			
				All collections priced as to be made from the ground floor at the front of property.					
25.00				Rear of property or from within the property collections will be provided at additional cost - maximum 3 items.  Additional items @ £5 each	1-Apr-12	15.00 5.00			
				GREEN GARDEN WASTE COLLECTION					
27.50		11,000		(a) Hire charge for wheeled bin: One-off charge for wheeled bin (non-refundable)	1-Apr-10	27.50		0.00%	20,000
30.00 35.00 30.00 25.00 20.00		124,470		(b) Collection charges  i) Join before 31 March 2012 - for collections until end March 2013  II) Join April/May/June - for collections until end March 2014  iii) Join July/Aug/Sept - for collections until end March 2014  iv) Join Oct/Nov/Dec - for collections until end March 2014  v) Join Jan/Feb/Mar - for collections until end March 2014	1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10	- 35.00 30.00 25.00 20.00		0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	139,000
4.00 25.00		13,000 3,800		ALLOTMENTS  Per perch (25sq metres), per annum (Payable on 1st October)  Minimum charge per plot  From 2008/9 a water charge is proposed based upon previous years water charges	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	4.20 26.00		5.00% 4.00%	13,650 3,950
135.00 100.00 65.00 3.10	* * *			(1) COMMERCIAL VESSELS (a) Consent to lay moorings per annum or part thereof Annual Summer (April to September inclusive) Winter (October to March inclusive) (b) Harbour charges - per metre per week or part thereof	1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10	140.00 100.00 65.00 3.10	* * *	3.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
140.00 105.00 70.00	* *	1,460	(2) PLEASURE VESSELS - permanent (a) Consent to lay moorings per annum or part thereof Annual Summer (April to September inclusive) Winter (October to March inclusive) (b) Harbour charges	1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11	140.00 105.00 70.00	* *	0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	1,460
160.00 130.00 85.00	* *	1,660	Annual Summer (April to September inclusive) Winter (October to March inclusive)	1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11	160.00 130.00 85.00	* *	0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	1,660
15.00	*		(3) PLEASURE VESSELS - visiting Harbour charges - per day	1-Apr-11	15.00	*	0.00%	
9.00 525.00	*		(4) LAUNCHING FEE  (a) per launch  (b) block bookings - yearly permits (Angling Club)	1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10	9.00 525.00	*	0.00% 0.00%	
0.60 1.00 1.40 2.00		39,220	(5) CAR PARK  1 November - 31 March  Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Over 3 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10pm) Per hour upto 4 hours Over 4 hours (until 10.00pm)		0.50 2.50		-100.00% -100.00% -100.00% -100.00%	39,220
2.50 4.00 6.00 10.00			Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10pm) Per hour upto 4 hours Over 4 hours (until 10.00pm)		1.50 7.50		-100.00% -100.00% -100.00% -100.00%	
98.00 540.00	*	4,220	Parking permit (Moorings & Stallholders only) Residents permits - Annual	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	101.00 540.00	*	3.06% 0.00%	4,220
20.00 20.00	*	300	(6) SAND REMOVAL Only by prior arrangement with Broadstairs Harbour Office Per tonne or part thereof Minimum charge  (7) INTEREST Interest will be charged at 2% above NatWest Bank plc base rate from the date of billing on any invoices outstanding over 90 days	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	21.00 21.00	*	5.00% 5.00%	300
		840	MARGATE HARBOUR  (1) COMMERCIAL VESSELS  (a) Consent to lay moorings per annum or part thereof					870
135.00 100.00 65.00 3.10	* * *	910	Annual Summer (April to September inclusive) Winter (October to March inclusive)  (b) Harbour charges - per metre per week or part thereof	1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10	140.00 100.00 32.00 3.10	* * *	3.70% 0.00% -50.77% 0.00%	910
			(2) PLEASURE VESSELS - permanent	, -				
140.00	*	840	(a) Consent to lay moorings per annum or part thereof Annual	1-Apr-11	140.00	*	0.00%	840

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
105.00	*		Summer (April to September inclusive)	1-Apr-11	105.00	*	0.00%	
70.00	*		Winter (October to March inclusive)  (b) Harbour charges	1-Apr-11	70.00	*	0.00%	
160.00 130.00	*	830	Annual Summer (April to September inclusive)	1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11	160.00 130.00	*	0.00% 0.00%	830
85.00	*		Winter (October to March inclusive)	1-Apr-11	85.00	*	0.00%	
			(3) PLEASURE VESSELS - visiting					
15.00	*		Harbour charges - per day	1-Apr-10	15.00	*	0.00%	
9.00 525.00	*		(4) LAUNCHING FEE - per launch block bookings - yearly permits (Angling Club)	1-Apr-10	9.00 525.00	*	0.00%	
			(5) INTEREST Interest will be charged at 2% above NatWest Bank plc base rate from the date of billing on any invoices outstanding over 90 days					
			RAMSGATE HARBOUR - LEISURE					
			(1) PERMANENT BERTHS  Vessel Lengths - fractions of a metre of 0.5 and above are rounded up.  Signed Vessel Mooring Licence required.					
			(a) Inner Marina					
253.30	*	372,110 124,800	Annual - per metre  2% Discount if paid in full before 1st May	1-Apr-12	263.40 258.12	*	4.0%	386,990 129,790
	*		5% Discount for vessels over 20 metres who pay in full before 1st May			*		·
199.70	*	13,520	Summer (April to September inclusive) - per metre - incl car park only**  **Minimum 4 months or visitor rate applies.	1-Apr-12	207.70	*	4.0%	14,060
113.60	*	18,720	Winter (October to March inclusive) - per metre - incl car park only**  **Minimum 4 months or visitor rate applies.	1-Apr-12	118.10	*	4.0%	19,470
1397.80	*	13,520	Boats under 7 metres - per annum (Limited Berth allocation) - non-refundable- [existing customers only]	1-Apr-12	1453.70	*	4.0%	14,060
278.30	*	104,010 47,840	<ul> <li>(b) Western Outer Marina</li> <li>(1) Annual - per metre - Minimum 9 months - Summer and Winter Rates do not apply.</li> <li>2% Discount if paid in full before 1st May</li> </ul>	1-Apr-12	289.40	*	4.0%	108,170 49,750
			(c) Ancillary Services (1) Electricity - Inner Marina - subject to availability Metered supplies					
100.00 100.00			Metered Lead - Refundable Deposit Additional surcharge if lead is not returned	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	100.00 100.00		0.0% 0.0%	
27.60	*	20,590	Standing charge per quarter	1-Apr-12	28.60		3.6%	21,410
per market	*	17,600	Charge per kWh - subject to electricity market  Ad hoc use by those not paying for electricity in other ways - subject to market		per market	*		17,600
6.20 31.20	*		Per day or part thereof	1-Apr-12	6.39	*	3.1% 3.8%	
31.20 11.60	*	520	Per week (2) Fobs - each	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	32.40 12.10	*	3.8% 4.3%	540
41.00		580 (	<ul> <li>(3) Fuel Transfer Charge - all vessels - 24 hour notice and Harbour Master approval required</li> <li>(4) Permission to bring tanker onto Harbour property (VAT exempt) - Per Vessel per Bunkering - 24 notice and Harbour Master approval required</li> </ul>	1-Apr-12	42.60		3.9%	600
64.00	*	52,000	(d) Outer Harbour - RSBOA Members Leisure Boats Only Boats up to 8 metres - per month or part thereof - minimum 3 months	1-Apr-12	66.60	*	4.1%	55,550
26.00 21.00	*	0	(e) Additional fee to change billing method at request of customer Insurance reminder charge for second and subsequent written request to see permanent berth holders third party insurance	1-Apr-12	27.00 23.10	*	3.8%	0
		50	(2) INNER BASIN AND OUTER HARBOUR SLIPWAYS  Boats irrespective of length (maximum weight 5 tonnes)					50
34.30	*		Non - Harbour users - per day per use	1-Apr-12	35.67	*	3.99%	
21.80	*		Harbour users - per day per use	1-Apr-12	22.67	*	3.99%	
		005 400	(3) VISITING PLEASURE CRAFT					0.47.000
I	I I	225,160	(1) Summer (April to September) including electricity (one lead only) per Metre of boat length per:-	I	I	I		247,680

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
2.60	*		24 Hours or part thereof	1-Apr-12	2.90	*	11.5%	
15.20	*		Week - part weeks at daily rate	1-Apr-12	16.70	*	9.9%	
53.00	*		28 Days - part 28 days on weekly / daily rates	1-Apr-12	58.30	*	10.0%	
2.20			Winter (October to March) <b>including electricity</b> per Metre of boat length per:- 24 Hours or part thereof	1-Apr-12	2.40	*	9.1%	
12.80	*		Week - part weeks at daily rate	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	2.40 14.10	*	9.1% 10.2%	
40.00	*		28 Days - part 28 days on weekly / daily rates	1-Apr-12	44.00	*	10.0%	
	*		Stays Less Than 4 Hours - 50% of daily rate	·				
			<ul> <li>(2) Refueling Only - No Charge - max stay 2 hours</li> <li>(3) Block Bookings- visiting craft only - 5 or more boats paying one sum on daily rate only - 10% discount</li> <li>(4) Training Vessels and Registered Charities - pay 75% of the Daily rate</li> </ul>		No Charge			
21.00	*		<ul><li>(5) Multi hulled vessels 50% surcharge if using finger moorings only</li><li>(6) Additional Fee for visiting craft leaving Harbour without paying charges in full</li></ul>	1-Apr-12	23.10	*	10.0%	
			RAMSGATE HARBOUR - FACILITIES					
		98,000	(1) BOAT LIFTING CHARGES					101,920
			(a) Boat Hoist max 40 tonnes, max beam 5.3m, over 20m length subject to approval					
19.70	*		Charges per metre of boat length or part thereof :- Lift Out - Wash - Transport to Boat Park	1-Apr-12	20.50	*	4.1%	
15.40	*		Relaunch or lift onto trailer	1-Apr-12	16.00	*	3.9%	
12.80	*		Lift Out, Wash, Return to water - one hour limit	1-Apr-12	13.30	*	3.9%	
8.60	*		Blocking off	1-Apr-12	8.90	*	3.5%	
6.70	*		Hold in slings - per 30 minutes or part thereof (subject to availability)	1-Apr-12	7.00	*	4.5%	
7.90	*		Move vessel in park area	1-Apr-12	8.20	*	3.8%	
68.60	*		Lift to clear fouled propeller(s) only - max 10 minutes - per lift  (b) Boom Crane Lifting max 1 tonne	1-Apr-12	70.66	*	3.0%	
10.60	*		Mast Stepping and unstepping - per metre of boat length	1-Apr-12	11.00	*	3.8%	
68.60	*		Engine Lift - per engine	1-Apr-12	71.30	*	3.9%	
			(c) Other Services	·				
49.00	*		Moving boat to/from marina berth from/to boat lift area	1-Apr-12	51.00	*	4.1%	
			Above charges apply to job commencing 08.00- 16.30 Mon -Fri, 08.00-12.00 Sat, except bank					
41.00			(d) Permission to bring crane not provided by Authority onto Harbour property (VAT exempt)	1-Apr-12	42.60		3.9%	
		76,720	(2) BOAT PARKING - Per metre per week or part thereof					79,790
6.10	*	-, -	(a) Boat Park - Non-Resident Boat Owners	1-Apr-12	6.30	*	3.3%	, , , ,
2.30	*		(b) Boat Park - Resident Boat Owners (including Broadstairs and Margate - max 6 weeks)	1-Apr-12	2.40	*	4.3%	
	*		(c) Temporary Hard Standing - Commercial Quay - MAX 14 Days - then 50% surcharge			*	0.007	
6.10 2.30	*		Non-Resident Boat Owners Resident Boat Owners (including Broadstairs and Margate - max 6 weeks)	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	6.30 2.40	*	3.3% 4.3%	
2.90	*		(d) Under Cover Storage - subject to availability - per square metre per week or part thereof	1-Apr-12	3.00	*	3.4%	
			Minimum 10 square meters charge		0.00		0.170	
58.20	*		(e) Charge for cleaning boat park if left untidy - per man hour	1-Apr-12	60.50	*	4.0%	
7.90	*		(3) BOAT TRAILER or CRADLE STORAGE- subject to availability - per trailer per week or part thereof	1-Apr-12	8.20	*	3.8%	
			(4) HIRE OF FORKLIFT AND OPERATOR (a) Hire of Forklift and Operator					
			(i) Under 2.5 tonne					
61.70	*		first half hour or part thereof	1-Apr-12	64.20	*	4.1%	
30.80	*		per additional half hour or part thereof	1-Apr-12	32.00	*	3.9%	
			(ii) 6 tonne					
			first half hour or part thereof	New	72.85	*		
			per additional half hour or part thereof (iii) 10 Tonne	New	36.40	*		
78.40	*		(iii) 10 Tonne first half hour or part thereof	1-Apr-12	81.50	*	4.0%	
39.20	*		per additional half hour or part thereof	1-Apr-12	40.80	*	4.1%	
61.70	*		(b) Hire of Forklift under 2.5 Tonne - per tonne or part thereof	1-Apr-12	64.20	*	4.1%	
			(c) Hire of Cherry Picker					
75.00	*	l l	first half hour or part thereof	New	78.00	*	4.0%	l l

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
35.00	*		per additional half hour or part thereof	New	36.40	*	4.0%	
350.00	*		7 hour day rate  (d) Hire of Tugmaster / Maffi Truck	New	364.00	*	4.0%	
			Tugmaster	New		*		
			first half hour or part thereof per additional half hour or part thereof	New New	81.50 40.80	*		
			Maffi Truck - per 24 hours	New	54.00	*		
			(5) MARINA PUMP OUT FACILITY					
5.20			Per use subject to availability	1-Apr-12	5.40	*	3.85%	
			RAMSGATE HARBOUR - COMMERCIAL (OUTER HARBOUR DUES) These charges form part of Ships, Passengers and Goods Dues under the Harbours Act 1964. VAT - Ships of 15 tons and over are zero rated (excluding ships used for recreation or pleasure) N.B. Vessels paying following rates and entering Inner Basin Marina will be charged full Marina visitor's					
1.00	*		(1) COMMERCIAL VESSELS - Undertaking Cargo Operations or Lay By For all commercial vessels other than those mentioned hereunder per gross registered tonne per entry. An entry shall permit a maximum stay of four days, after which further entry dues become payable every four days.	1-Apr-12	1.04	*	4.00%	
5.80	*		(2) COMMERCIAL VESSELS - Non-Resident Commercial Fishing Boats  Per metre of length overall per 24 hours or part thereof - now including Port Controls and Navigation Aids	1-Apr-12	6.00	*	3.45%	
		20,800	(3) TUG BOATS and WORKBOATS - Non-Resident - Operational and non operational					21,420
4.83		137,380 24,960	Including Navigation Aids and port Control  Per metre of length overall per 24 hours or part thereof	1-Apr-12	5.00		3.45%	141,500 25,710
24.16		24,500	Per metre of length overall per 7 days	1-Apr-12	25.00		3.45%	20,710
			Annual Charges per Port Tariff WORKBOATS - Resident in the port - Operational and non operational					
337.00			Per metre of length overall per annum (excludes Port Control and Navigation Aids)	1-Apr-12	350.42		3.98%	
18.20 6635.20			Port Control and Navigation Aids per arrival subject to maximum charge Port Control and Navigation Aids maximum charge per annum per vessel minimum 6 months pro rata	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	18.88 6900.00		3.90% 3.99%	
			(4) COMMERCIAL FISHING BOATS - Resident at least 6 months (Operational or Non-Operational)					
3.60	*	47,490	Vessels of 6 metres in length and over  Per metre of length overall per week or part thereof - plus 10% fish landing dues	1-Apr-12	3.72	*	3.33%	48,910
	*		Vessels under 6 metres in length			*		
3.60		4,060	Per metre of length overall per week or part thereof - no fish landing dues	1-Apr-12	3.72		3.33%	4,180
174.70	*	27,480	(5) ANGLING BOATS Licensed To Ply For Hire Per metre of overall length per annum (at least 6 months resident)	1-Apr-12	181.50	*	3.89%	28,300
			(6) WHARFAGE, CARGO HANDLING and STORAGE					
			(7) CONTAINER STORAGE - conditions apply - subject to availability					
25.00	*	17,760	Harbour Users - per container per week of part thereof - minimum 2 weeks - no services In 20ft Containers	1-Apr-12	26.00	*	4.00%	19,650
38.70	*	,. 55	In 40ft Containers	1-Apr-12	40.20	*	3.88%	10,000
40.60			(8) FUEL TRANSFER CHARGE - All Vessels Permission to bring tanker onto Harbour property	1-Apr-12	42.20		3.94%	
1.90		480	(9) FRESH WATER - per Tonne	1-Apr-12	2.00		3.68%	480
			(10) CONTAINERS ON PONTOONS					
6.20			Charge for containers left on pontoons - per container per day	1-Apr-12	6.44	*	3.87%	
22.90			(11) Tradesmen working in Harbour Area - Annual Permit to Work  Licence for non-resident tradesmen to work in harbour - subject to Insurance and Harbour  Master approval	1-Apr-12	23.80		3.93%	
			RAMSGATE HARBOUR - CAR PARKING / MISCELLANEOUS					

CHARGES 2012/2013	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
			(1) CAR PARKING - PIER YARD AND MILITARY ROAD PAY & DISPLAY					
		26,520	(a) Summer Rates (April to September):					26,520
2.00	*	27,050	Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-12	2.00	*	0.00%	27,050
4.90	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-12	4.90	*	0.00%	
6.40	*		Up to 8 hours	1-Apr-12	6.40	*	0.00%	
8.10	*		Up to 12 hours	1-Apr-12	8.10	*	0.00%	
14.20	•		Up to 24 hours	1-Apr-12	14.20	Î	0.00%	
1.00	*		(b) Winter Rates (October to March) Up to 1 hour	1-Apr-07	1.00	*	0.00%	
3.00	*		Up to 4 hours	1-Apr-12	3.00	*	0.00%	
4.00	*		Up to 8 hours	1-Apr-12	4.00	*	0.00%	
4.90	*		Up to 12 hours	1-Apr-12	4.90	*	0.00%	
8.90	*		Up to 24 hours	1-Apr-12	8.90	*	0.00%	
998.40	*	8,850	(c) Residents Parking in Pier Yard per annum	1-Apr-12	998.40	*	0.00%	8,850
		24 220	(2) CAD DADKING DEDMITS					27 150
5.20	*	34,320	(2) CAR PARKING PERMITS Daily	1-Apr-12	5.40	*	3.85%	37,150
9.60	*		Weekend	1-Apr-12	9.95	*	3.65%	
15.80	*		Monday to Friday	1-Apr-12	16.45	*	4.11%	
15.80	*		Friday to Monday	1-Apr-12	16.45	*	4.11%	
22.90	*		Weekly (7days)	1-Apr-12	23.80	*	3.93%	
43.70	*		Monthly (28 days)	1-Apr-12	45.40	*	3.89%	
119.00	*		Annual - per space per annum - not refundable - max.continual use without approval 2 weeks (Harbour users)	1-Apr-12	123.60	*	3.87%	
119.00	*	16,890	Annual - per space per annum - not refundable - max.continual use without approval 2 weeks (Commercial)	1-Apr-12	123.60	*	3.87%	16,890
16.60	*		(3) COACH PARKING - subject to availability - empty coaches only (no drop off facility)  Per 24 hours or part thereof	1-Apr-12	17.20	*	3.61%	
			(4) INTEREST  The Council reserves the right to charge interest at 2% above NatWest plc base rate from the date of billing on any invoices outstanding over 30 days  PORT OF RAMSGATE					
			These charges form part of Ships, Passengers and Goods Dues under the Harbours Act 1964.					
			(1) VESSELS					
			(a) Berthing Fees					
0.05			Conservancy* - Conventional Ro-Ro Vessels per arrival per tonne (1969 Rules GT)	1-Apr-12	0.05		0.00%	
99.80			VTS / Navigation Aids* - per arrival	1-Apr-12	103.75		3.96%	
75.9		0	Tug subsidy per berthing vessels over 80m LOA	1-Apr-12	78.90		3.95%	0
0.84		8,610	Other Vessels (Not Conventional Ro-Ro) including VTS and Port Control per arrival per Tonne GT per 24 hours	1-Apr-12	0.87		3.57%	8,870
208.00			(b) Berth - unscheduled layover - per 24 hours or part thereof after 4 hours	1-Apr-12	216.30		3.99%	
			(c) TUG BOATS and WORKBOATS - Non-Resident - Operational and non operational					
			Including Port Control and Navigation Aids					
4.83			Per metre of length overall per 24 hours or part thereof	1-Apr-12	5.00		3.52%	
24.16		20,000	Per metre of length overall per 7 days	1-Apr-12	25.00		3.48%	27.000
		36,000	Tug Boats - London Array (d) WORKBOATS - Resident in the port - Operational and non operational					37,080
337.00			Per metre of length overall per annum (excludes Port Control and Navigation Aids)	1-Apr-12	350.42		3.98%	
18.20			Port Control and Navigation Aids per arrival subject to maximum charge	1-Apr-12	18.88		3.74%	
6635.20			Port Control and Navigation Aids per arrival subject to maximum charge  Port Control and Navigation Aids maximum charge per annum per vessel minimum 6 months pro rata	1-Apr-12	6900.00		3.74%	
0000.20			(e) Pilotage - see Ramsgate Harbour pilotage tariff	17.p. 12	0000100		0.0070	
37.22			(i) Vessels piloted to Ferry Terminal (per metre draft)		38.70		3.98%	
37.22			(ii) Vessels piloted to Royal Harbour (per metre draft)		38.70		3.98%	
0.91			(iii) Additional charge for length: per metre over 20 metres length		0.95		4.40%	
			(iv) Vessels proceeding to anchor for operational reasons - 50% of appropriate pilotage rate		19.35			
			(v) Vessels shifting berths within the Port - 50% of appropriate pilotage rate		19.35			
47.22			(vi) Charges for cancellation of Pilotage requirement if less than 3 hours notice given		49.10		3.98%	
			(vii) Waiting time		<b>.</b>			
			under 30 mins		No charge			
19.07			30 mins to 1 hour		19.83		3.99%	
19.07			After 1 hour (per hour or part thereof)		19.83		3.99%	
59.12 59.12			(viii) Additional charge for handling vessels using tugs (ix) Charge for issuing of Exemption Certificate		61.46 61.46		3.96% 3.96%	
J 59.12	1 1	I	(ix) Charge for issuing of Exemption Certificate	1	01.40	I	3.96%	I

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
168.85			(x) Charge for Pilotage Certificate Examination		175.60		4.00%	
21.82			(xi) Charge to be made for vessels navigating with a Master or Mate holding a		22.69		3.99%	
			Ramsgate Exemption Certificate					
221.94			(xii) Charge to be made for vessels navigating with a pilot: - vessels 20m to 75m		230.82		4.00%	
260.05			- vessels 20m to 73m		270.45		4.00%	
329.08			- vessels 120m to 150m		342.24		4.00%	
381.39			- vessels 150m to 175m		396.65		4.00%	
			(xiii) Additional Pilotage surcharge:  Vessels under 80 metres in length, but over all 20 metres in length, not taking a pilot berthing					
			and unberthing within Port of Ramsgate, will be charged 30% of pilotage fee for vessel of					
			their size					
104.00			(f) Mooring - subject to prior arrangement	1-Apr-12	108.15		3.99%	
			(g) Waste disposal - standard charge per vessel arrival-					
60.30			Vessels up to 500 GT	1-Apr-12	62.70		3.98%	
			Vessels over 500 GT					
			(2) TRAFFIC					
1.50 1.50			(a) Freight Drivers* - per unit (b) Additional Freight Passengers* - per unit	1-Apr-12	1.56 1.56		4.00%	
7.50 7.50			(b) Additional Freight Passengers* - per unit (c) Accompanied Freight* - per unit	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	7.80		4.00% 4.00%	
4.60			(d) Unaccompanied Freight* - per unit	1-Apr-12	4.78		3.91%	
1.4			(e) Trade Cars - per unit	1-Apr-12	1.45		3.57%	
1.50			(f) Passengers - per unit	1-Apr-12	1.56		4.00%	
3.40 22.50			<ul> <li>(g) Cars, Light Vehicles, Caravans &amp; Trailers - seating capacity 10 or less - accompanied - per unit</li> <li>(h) Coaches - vehicles with seating capacity over 10</li> </ul>	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	3.53 23.40		3.82% 4.00%	
			(3) OTHER CHARGES - subject to availability	, i				
842.40		48,530	(a) Tug Stand-by or Assistance  per first hour or part thereof	1-Apr-12	876.00		3.99%	49,990
421.20			subsequent hours or part thereof	1-Apr-12	438.00		3.99%	
1.90		31,930	(b) Water - per tonne (metered)	1-Apr-12	2.00		3.68%	32,890
22.50	*		<ul><li>(c) Hire of Security Operative (including re detainees) - per man hour or part thereof</li><li>(d) Hire of Forklift and Operator</li></ul>	1-Apr-12	23.40		4.00%	
			(i) Under 2.5 Tonne					
51.40			first half hour or part thereof	1-Apr-12	53.50		4.09%	
25.70			per additional half hour or part thereof (ii) 6 tonne	1-Apr-12	26.67		3.77%	
			first half hour or part thereof	New	60.71			
			per additional half hour or part thereof	New	30.33			
CE 20			(ii) 10 Tonne	4 Apr 40	67.00		4.040/	
65.30 32.70			first half hour or part thereof per additional half hour or part thereof	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	67.92 34.00		4.01% 3.98%	
51.40			(e) Hire of Forklift* under 2.5 Tonne - per hour or part thereof	1-Apr-12	53.50		4.09%	
			(f) Hire of Cherry Picker first half hour or part thereof	New	65.00			
			per additional half hour or part thereof	New	30.33			
			7 hour day rate	New	303.33			
			(g) Hire of Tugmaster / Maffi Truck					
			Tugmaster first half hour or part thereof	New New	67.92			
			per additional half hour or part thereof	New	34.00			
			Maffi Truck - per 24 hours	New	45.00			
57.80			(h) Hire of Terminal Tractor* - per hour or part thereof	1-Apr-12	60.10		3.98%	
36.40			(i) Port Technician - per hour or part thereof	1-Apr-12	37.85		3.98%	
			Note; * Special agreements apply					
			(4) DEMURRAGE - vehicles using ferry services - over 6 metres (under 6 metres half price)					
40.50	*		(a) Accompanied Freight - per 24 hours or part thereof	4 4	40.50	*	00.0001	
12.50 25.00	*		Days 1 - 7 Days 8 and over	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	12.50 25.00	*	20.00% 0.00%	
23.00			(b) Unaccompanied Freight - per 24 hours or part thereof	1-Αρι-12	23.00		0.00%	
12.50	*		Days 1 - 7	1-Apr-12	12.50	*	20.00%	

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013		DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
25.00	*			Days 8 and over	1-Apr-12	25.00	*	0.00%	
12.50	*		(	(5) TRUCK AND/OR TRAILER PARKING - subject to availability Per 24 hours or part thereof	1-Apr-12	15.00	*	20.00%	
14.60	*	11,440	(	(6) COACH PARKING - subject to availability - empty coaches only (no drop off facility)  Per 24 hours or part thereof	1-Apr-12	17.20	*	17.81%	11,440
5.20 147.30	*	5,580		(7) CAR PARKING  Daily  Annual Permit - Port only (Pro rata)	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	5.40 153.00	*	3.85% 4.00%	5,580
				HOUSING CHARGES  (1) House Purchase Advances					
159.74		0		Redemption fee (Early redemption)	1-Apr-12	160.00		0.16%	0
1.50%				Surcharge for Credit Card Payments  As a percentage of transaction	NEW	1.50%		NEW	
		394,500		Counci Tax					394,500
50.00 50.00				Summons Liability Order	1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11	50.00 50.00		0.00% 0.00%	
		29,700		Business Rates					29,700
50.00 50.00				Summons Liability Order	1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11	50.00 50.00	}	0.00%	
				Payment of Housing Benefit					
10.00 25.00 50.00		0 100 100		Replacement of lost payment card Replacement of landlord payment schedule - single financial year Replacement of landlord payment schedule - multiple financial years	1-Apr-09 1-Apr-09 1-Apr-09	10.00 25.00 50.00		0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	0 100 100
				Assessment of Housing Benefit					
10.00		30		Request for Housing Benefit file outside of Freedom of information request		10.00		0.00%	30
3.50		300		Radar Keys Purchase of Radar Keys		3.50		0.00%	300
				CHARGES FOR HIRING HOUSING COMMUNITY HALLS					
				Note - Commercial and Weekend lettings by negotiation but not less than charges shown below					
				Committee meetings of local registered charities  Hours on Saturdays, Sundays & Bank Holidays					

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
43.70		2680	BRUNSWICK HALL, RAMSGATE  Minimum charge for up to three hours	1-Apr-12	43.70		0.00%	0
14.45			Each additional hour or part thereof	1-Apr-12	14.45		0.00%	
24.70			Playschools (per half day session)	1-Apr-12	24.70		0.00%	
		2000	MILLMEAD HALL					11020
25.00 12.00			Hire of Main Hall -Minimum charge for up to two hours* Each additional hour or part there after		25.75 12.50		3.00% 4.17%	
15.00 7.00			Hire of Smaller Room -Minimum charge for up to two hours Each additional hour or part there after		15.50 7.25		3.33% 3.57%	
30.00 14.00			Hire of both Main Hall & Smaller Room - Minimum charge for up to 2 hours* Each additional hour or part there after		31.00 14.50		3.33% 3.57%	
			Schools (per half day session)					
			* included in the hire cost of the Main Hall will be: tables, chairs,access to stage area,toilets and kitchen					
FREE			Local Authority Tenants and Residents Associations Use of Halls for meetings & fund raising		FREE			
			Note; for Weekend and Bank Holiday hire add 50%					
			OTHER HOUSING CHARGES					
			Leasehold Flats (Right to Buy)					
93.90 60.70		8000	<ul> <li>(a) Notice of Assignment (including notice of mortgage if submitted at the same time)</li> <li>(b) Notice of Mortgage (where submitted separately to the notice of assignment)</li> </ul>	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	97.00 62.50		3.30% 2.97%	8240
115.90			(c) Solicitors and Leaseholders enquiries (per enquiry letter answered and excluding the leaseholder's annual statement)	1-Apr-12	125.00		7.85%	
77.20 148.00			(d) Sub-letting fee (e) Leasehold Management Fee -	1-Apr-12	80.00 148.00		3.63% 0.00%	
33.10			(f) Fire Risk Safety Assessments	1-Apr-12	34.00		2.72%	
0.70			Tenant Enquiries (b) Rent Statement per sheet	1-Apr-12	0.70		0.00%	
			Designated Housing Parking Areas for Non Tenants					
		4740		4.440	200 50		0.040/	4700
311.14		1710	(a) Harbour Towers	1-Apr-12	320.50		3.01%	1760
311.14			(b) Other	1-Apr-12	320.50		3.01%	
311.14			(c) St Mary's Road		320.50			
			HOUSES IN MULTIPLE OCCUPATION (HMO) LICENCE					
793.00			( (a) Houses in Multiple Occupation 2-5 Units	1-Apr-12	817.00		3.03%	)
689.00 593.00			Discounted rate (accreditation) Licence Renewal		710.00 611.00			
489.00			Licence Renewal (accredited)		504.00			
195.00 145.00			Variation of Licence Variation of Licence (accredited)		201.00 149.00			
828.00		11200	(b) Houses in Multiple Occupation 6-9 units	1-Apr-12	853.00		3.02%	) 11540
724.00			Discounted Rate (accredited)	,	746.00		·	
628.00 524.00			Licence Renewal Licence Renewal (accredited)		647.00 540.00			
195.00			Variation of Licence		201.00			l l

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013		DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
145.00				Variation of Licence (accredited)		149.00			
891.00 787.00 691.00 587.00 195.00			(	(c) Houses in Multiple Occupation 10-14 Units Discounted rate (accreditation) Licence Renewal Licence Renewal (accredited) Variation of Licence	1-Apr-12	918.00 811.00 712.00 605.00 201.00		3.03%	)
145.00				Variation of Licence (accredited)		149.00			
1200.00 1096.00 1000.00 896.00 195.00 145.00				(d) Houses in Multiple Occupation 15-19 Units Discounted rate (accreditation) Licence Renewal Licence Renewal (accredited) Variation of Licence Variation of Licence (accredited)		1236.00 1129.00 1030.00 923.00 201.00 149.00			
1474.00 1370.00 1274.00 1170.00 195.00 145.00				(e) Houses in Multiple Occupation 20-29 Units Discounted rate (accrediatation) Licence Renewal Licence Renewal (accredited) Variation of Licence Variation of Licence (accredited)		1518.00 1411.00 1312.00 1205.00 201.00 149.00			
1748.00 1644.00 1548.00 1444.00 195.00				(f) Houses in Multiple Occupation 30-39 Units Discounted rate (accreditation) Licence Renewal Licence Renewal (accredited) Variation of Licence		1800.00 1693.00 1594.00 1487.00 201.00			
145.00				Variation of Licence (accredited)		149.00			
2022.00 1918.00 1822.00 1718.00 195.00 145.00				(g) Houses in Multiple Occupation 40-49 Units Discounted rate (accreditation) Licence Renewal Licence Renewal (accredited) Variation of Licence Variation of Licence (accredited)		2083.00 1976.00 1877.00 1770.00 201.00 149.00			
2297.00 2193.00 2097.00 1993.00 195.00 145.00				(h) Houses in Multiple Occupation 50+ Units Discounted rate (accreditation) Licence Renewal Licence Renewal (accredited) Variation of Licence Variation of Licence (accredited)		2366.00 2259.00 2160.00 2053.00 201.00 149.00			
150.00				Change of property manager details		155.00			
100.00				Change of property manager details (accredited) Selective licensing fees	1-Apr-12	103.00		NEW	
546.00 442.00 195.00 145.00 346.00 242.00				(a) Single oocupied house/flat Accredited discount Variation of Licence Variation of Licence (accredited) Licence Renewal Licence Renewal (accredited)		562.00 455.00 201.00 149.00 356.00 249.00			
546.00 442.00 249.00 195.00 145.00 346.00 242.00 49.00				(b) Buildings containing flats First flat fee Accredited discount per additonal flat Variation of Licence Variation of Licence (accredited) Licence Renewal (First Flat) Licence Renewal (accredited) per additonal flat		562.00 455.00 256.00 201.00 149.00 356.00 249.00 50.00			

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
95.00		0	Immigration visits/inspections		95.00		0.00%	0
350.00		0	Charging for enforcement notices charge now to be fixed previously variable charge		350.00		0.00%	0
330.00					330.00		0.0070	Ŭ
			Housing Regeneration - charges for advice services Full Property Inspection Service Fee based on property size					
180.00 135.00			1-2 rooms 1-2 rooms (accredited discount)		180.00 135.00			
190.00			3-4 rooms		190.00			
145.00			3-4 rooms (accredited discount)		145.00			
220.00 165.00			5-7 rooms 5-7 rooms (accredited discount)		220.00 165.00			
250.00			8-10 rooms		250.00			
185.00			8-10 rooms (accredited discount)		185.00			
290.00 220.00			11+ rooms 11+ rooms (accredited discount)		290.00 220.00			
			Fire Risk Assessment Property Inspections					
140.00			Fee based on property size 1-2 rooms		140.00			
105.00			1-2 rooms (accredited discount)		105.00			
150.00			3-4 rooms		150.00			
115.00 180.00			3-4 rooms (accredited discount) 5-7 rooms		115.00 180.00			
135.00			5-7 rooms (accredited discount)		135.00			
215.00			8-10 rooms		215.00			
160.00 245.00			8-10 rooms (accredited discount) 11+ rooms		160.00 245.00			
185.00			11+ rooms (accredited discount)		185.00			
			Property Accreditation					
125.00			Quality check inspection etc		125.00			
95.00			Quality check inspection etc (accredited discount)		95.00			
			PLANNING					
P.O.A		580,000	Fees for Applications -Town & Country Planning Act 1990		P.O.A			580,000
			Planning Approvals etc. per copy					
	*		Copies of planning documents, decisions etc. per page	1-Apr-09		*		
		20,000	Pre-application planning advice					20,000
250.00			Major Developments	1 Ans 44	250.00	*	NIE\A/	
250.00 500.00			Written Advice only  Meeting and written confirmation	1-Apr-11 1-Apr-11	250.00 500.00	*	NEW NEW	
			Minor Developments					
150.00			Written Advice only Meeting and written confirmation	1-Apr-11	150.00 250.00	*	NEW NEW	
250.00 25.00		15,000	Meeting and written confirmation Householder pre-aplpication advise	1-Apr-11	250.00	*	IN⊏VV	15,000
		3,000	Written advice		50.00			13,520
			Meeting with written confirmation		100.00			
48.40			Research of Planning History	1-Apr-11	48.40	*		
0.10			Photocopy official document, per page	1-Apr-08	0.10	*	0.00%	
0.10			Tree Preservation Order copies per page	1-Apr-08	0.10		0.00%	
			Copy Plans					

CHARGES 2012/2013 £	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013 £	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
0.10 0.20	*		A4 size per page A3 size per page	1-Apr-09 1-Apr-09	0.10 0.20	*	0.00% 0.00%	
37.00 37.00			A1 size per page A0 size per page		37.00 37.00	*	0.00% 0.00%	
55.00			Local Plan New Local Plan	1-Apr-09	55.00		0.00%	
			BUILDING CONTROL					
20.00	*	6,500	Building Regulation Approval Notice copies	1-Apr-12	25.00	*	25.00%	1,000
51.00	*		Written request for Building Control information (not pre application advice)  ( Per enquiry letter answered	1-Apr-12	55.00	*	7.84%	
65.00	*	3,000	Each site visit	1-Apr-12	70.00	*	7.69%	3,200
51.00			Research of Building Regulation history (not pre application advice)	1-Apr-12	55.00		7.84%	)
20.00	*		Subsequent Approval Notice copies following reasearch	1-Apr-12	25.00	*	25.00%	)
P.O.A		370,540 23,000	Building Regulation Fees		P.O.A			370,540 23,000
		26,400	MUSEUMS  Dickens House Museum					26,400
3.75	*	, ,	Admission - Adult	1-Apr-12	3.75	*	0.00%	,
2.10 2.10 10.00 2.00	* * *		Admission - Child (under 16) Students Family Ticket - 2 Adults and 2 Children Under 16s Group ticket - min 10 persons (including max 2 adults per group) - price per person	1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12 1-Apr-12	2.10 2.10 10.00 2.00	* * *	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	
3.00	*		Over 16s/Adults Group ticket - min 10 persons- price per person	1-Apr-11	3.00	*	0.00%	
			SPORTS AND LEISURE					
1.00 5.00			General sports activity - per child Headline sports activity -per child		1.00 5.00			
3.00 5.00			General sports activity - per adult Headline sports activity -per adult		3.00 5.00			
			MARGATE BEACH SPORTS COURT HIRE					
8.00 16.00 5.00			Pre Booked Courts  Volleyball court - per hour  Beach soccer/full court - per hour  Floodlights for any court - per hour	NEW 2012-13 NEW 2012-13 NEW 2012-13	8.00 16.00 5.00	* * *		500
5.00			Walk-on Courts Volleyball court - per hour	NEW 2012-13	5.00	*		
10.00 5.00			Beach soccer/full court - per hour Floodlights for any court - per hour	NEW 2012-13 NEW 2012-13	10.00 5.00	*		
			CULTURAL AND OUTSIDE EVENTS					
		2000	Fee for booking a Council Site (per day) -					3000
450.00 50.00			Commercial Event Registered Charity	1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10			-100.00% -100.00%	

CHARGES 2012/2013	INC VAT *	ESTIMATED INCOME 2012/2013	DETAILS	DATE LAST CHANGED	CHARGES 2013/2014 £	INC VAT *	% CHANGE	ESTIMATED INCOME 2013/2014 £
50.00 80.00 130.00 350.00 130.00 250.00			Neighbourhood Projects Mobile Exhibition Caravan/Trailer - public service information Mobile Exhibition Caravan/Trailer - small/medium commercial Mobile Exhibition Caravan/Trailer - Commercial promotions Standard Hire event Fireworks on Council land for private/commercial event Deposits (returnable when land left in good order ie litter free etc) - standard event - commercial event Charity, School or Community (excludes Boot Fairs) Boot Fairs Major Event (1000+) Standard Event (499-999) Smaill Events (less than 499) Fireworks Fairgrounds and Circuses per day Ramsgate Harbour Hire  Payment in advance of permissions only.	1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10 1-Apr-10	60.00 200.00 550.00 250.00 150.00 295.00 350.00 POA		-100.00% -100.00% -100.00% NEW -100.00% -100.00%	